Name

ADAMS, JOHN QUINCY

ALANIZ, ROBERT GONZALEZ

ALDANA, GERARDO ROBLES

ALVARADO, SANTOS VALENCIA

ANDERSON, BILLY WAYNE

BIGHAM, DONALD GAILE

BOLOGNA, JOSEPH MAURICE

BROCK, JAMES BYRON

CANFIELD, ROBERT DURHAM

CARROLL, JAMES WILLIAM

CHEE, JOSEPH

CHESHIRE, LEONARD RAY

CHRISTIAN, JIMMY LEE

CRUM, CHARLES M

DOYLE, FRANK ADAIR

DUPUY, GLEN MERRILL

DURFEE, LAMONT J

ENCINAS, RICHARD CABALLERO

ENOS, GORDON FRANCIS

GASTELO, HENRY ACEDO

Rank/Rate

Pvt

Sgt

Cpl

Pfc

Sfc

Capt

Cpl

Sgt

1st Lt

Cpl

Sgt

LTJG

Cpl

Pvt

Capt

Pfc

M/Sgt

Sgt

Sgt

Sgt

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Korea (PMKOR)
Report for ARIZONA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

RA19357843

RA19306949

RA19322869

US56077922

RA19313831

AO-767469

RA19348408

RA19312025

AO-1910107

RA19349277

US56077699

0-496751

RA28055359

RA19349253

17422A

RA19349070

RA36122041

RA19323099

RA19313308

RA19271312

Unit

M CO 3/29 REGT 24ID

HQ CO 38 REGT 2ID

D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

L CO 3/179 REGT 451D

A BTRY 13TH FA 241D

HQ & HQ SQ 98TH BMG WG

MED CO 23 REGT 2ID

1 CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

154th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

D BTRY 15 AAAW 7ID

B CO 1/15 REGT 3ID

FTR SQ 51; USS ESSEX (CV-9)

MED CO 31 REGT 7ID

C CO 1/7 REGT 1CAV

7th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

MED CO 9 REGT 2ID

1 CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

A CO 2 ENGR 2ID

L CO 3/23 REGT 2D

A BTRY 38 FA 2ID

Date of Loss

7/27/1950

11/30/1950

12/2/1950

6/29/1952

1/1/1951

11/9/1951

9/1/1950

12/12/1950

3/10/1952

12/2/1950

2/4/1952

1/26/1952

12/1/1950

9/9/1950

11/5/1950

12/1/1950

12/3/1950

12/1/1950

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

Total Individuals

Status

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

49

Country of Casualty

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

JAPAN

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH



Name

GOMEZ, GUSTAVO KIN

GRIEGO, SIMON

HERNANDEZ, MANUEL BAKER

HYLTON, BILLY EDWIN

JARVIS, DONALD RICHARD

LACEY, ROBERT OLIVER

LAUTERBACH, BOB ALFRED

LOPEZ, ALFONSO EDWARDS

MALDONADO, LUCIANO MARTINEZ

MARTIN, ROBERT

NOGALES, ROBERTO VASQUEZ

OSBORN, JAMES WALTER

PADILLA, ALEXANDER BECK

RAMIREZ, ARTHUR CONTERRAS

RAPEE, JOHN BURTON

SANDOVAL, LEOPOLD

SEGURA, GEORGE PETER

SHURBET, WAYNE CLEON

SMITH, LUIS

SMITHSON, PORTER JOE

SOTO, ANTONIO MOLINA

STEPP, DAVID CLINE

STONE, NEIL ROGER

Rank/Rate

Pfc

Sfc

Cpl

Sgt

Pfc

2nd Lt

1st Lt

PFC

Pfc

Capt

Pfc

Sgt

Capt

Cpl

M/Sgt

Cpl

Pvt

Sfc

M/Sgt

Cpl

Cpl

2nd Lt

Cpl

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA19358309

RA39869319

RA19349072

RA19271435

RA19357973

AO-2221731

AO-1911426

1076137

RA19313585

AO-555032

RA19245471

RA19313317

AO-556092

RA19358176

RA19323123

RA18253308

RA19358076

RA19322951

ER38071483

1206457

RA19323446

0-2207479

US55280508

Unit

B CO 1/31 REGT 7ID

C CO 1/38 REGT 2ID

HM CO 9 REGT 2ID

B CO 1/31 REGT 7ID

| CO 3/29 REGT 241D

25th Fighter-Interceptor Squadron

35th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

C CO 1/5 REGT 1MAR

1 CO 3/187 RCT

13th Bombardment Squadron (Light)

E CO 2/9 REGT 2ID

G CO 2/7 REGT 3ID

12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

B BTRY 57 FA7ID

C CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

C BTRY 37 FA 2ID

B CO 1/29 REGT 241D

A BTRY 38 FA 2ID

F CO 2/5 REGT 1CAV

E CO 2/1 REGT 1MAR

C CO 1/23 REGT 2ID

73 MED TK 71D

A CO 1/179 REGT 45ID

Date of Loss

11/30/1950

7/26/1951

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

7/27/1950

8/29/1951

6/26/1951

3/26/1953

10/21/1950

5/5/1951

3/5/1953

12/15/1950

10/9/1950

12/6/1950

2/12/1951

11/30/1950

7/27/1950

11/30/1950

11/28/1950

12/27/1952

9/1/1950

5/19/1951

6/30/1953

Status

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

DIED IN CAPTIVITY-

BODY NOT

RECOVERED

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Non Battle Death

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

JAPAN

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

JAPAN

KOREA, NORTH



Name Rank/Rate Military Service Service Number Unit Date of Loss Status Country of Casualty

THATCHER, BILLY RAY PFC MARINE CORPS 1266196 G CO 3/7 REGT 1MAR 10/6/1952 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH
TULLY, JOHN RUBEN 1st Lt AIR FORCE AO-1908973 7th Fighter-Bomber Squadron 10/23/1950 MISSING IN ACTION YELLOW SEA

VALENZUELA, JOE MASCARENO PFC MARINE CORPS 1052533 E CO 2/7 REGT 1MAR 11/27/1950 KILLED IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH
VEJAR, FRANK GONZALES Sfc ARMY RA19313795 HM CO 31 REGT 7ID 11/30/1950 MISSING IN ACTION KOREA, NORTH
YANEZ, FELIX MARTINEZ Pvt ARMY RA19348927 HQ CO 19 REGT 241D 7/16/1950 KILLED IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH
YATES, JOHN CROOKE Cpl ARMY RA19349329 G CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV 6/25/1951 KILLED IN ACTION KOREA, SOUTH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:31 PM



